Atlantic Coastal Fish Habitat Partnership

Steering Committee Meeting
October 28 — 29, 2019
Wentworth by the Sea
588 Wentworth Road

New Castle, NH

Webinar: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/603819661

Phone number: 1-888-585-9008, room number: 508-421-182

Please remember to save outside work (including cell phone calls, emails, etc.) for the

technology breaks, when at all possible.

Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order in which these items will be taken is subject to change;

other items may be added as necessary.

Day 1: Monday, October 28t"

1.

7.
8.
9.
10.

Welcome and Introductions (K. Smith)

e Reminder on vice-chair nominations

e SC DNR application to join Steering Committee
Committee Consent (K. Smith)

e Approval of Agenda

Funding Update

e RepYourWater (L. Havel)

e Donate to ACFHP!

e FishAmerica funding (L. Havel and K. Smith)

e 2019 + 2020 Operational funding (P. Campfield)
e Regional business plan 2-pagers update (L. Havel)
NFHP Update (L. Havel)

e AFS Film Festival

e Waters to Watch

e Fish Habitat Act status

Technology Break

NFHAP Funding Update (J. Devers)

e FY2019 funding

e FY2020 project rankings

Whitewater to Bluewater update (J. Thomas-Blate)

Merrimack River Watershed Council Update (J. Macone)

Wrap up (K. Smith)
Adjourn Day 1

Day 2: Tuesday, October 29t

11.
12.
13.

Reconvene
Current Action Plan Review (L. Havel)
Action Planning 2020 — 2021 (K. Smith & L. Havel)

1:00 pm

1:10

1:15

2:30

3:00
3:15

4:00
4:05
4:35
5:00

8:30 am
8:40
9:10


https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/603819661

14. Lunch (on your own)
15. Update on Conservation Mapping (L. Havel and E. Martin)
e SE Mapping
e NE Mapping
e Assessment of Existing Information
16. Communications Discussion (L. Havel)
e 10-year ACFHP factsheet
e \WNTI trout challenge discussion (B. Groskin)
e World Fish Migration Day: May 16%™, 2020
17. SAV Monitoring Protocols Discussion (A. Kornbluth)
18. Other Business
e New Vice Chair nominations
19. Adjourn Day 2

12:30 pm
2:00

3:00

4:00
4:45

5:00
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