Atlantic Coastal Fish Habitat Partnership Steering Committee Meeting

October 28 – 29, 2019 Wentworth by the Sea 588 Wentworth Road New Castle, NH

Webinar: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/603819661
Phone number: 1-888-585-9008, room number: 508-421-182

Please remember to save outside work (including cell phone calls, emails, etc.) for the technology breaks, when at all possible.

Agenda

The times listed are approximate; the order in which these items will be taken is subject to change; other items may be added as necessary.

Day 1: Monday, October 28th

Day 1. Monday, October 28.	
 Welcome and Introductions (K. Smith) Reminder on vice-chair nominations 	1:00 pm
SC DNR application to join Steering Committee	
2. Committee Consent (<i>K. Smith</i>)	1:10
Approval of Agenda	1.10
	1.15
3. Funding Update	1:15
RepYourWater (<i>L. Havel</i>)	
Donate to ACFHP!	
FishAmerica funding (L. Havel and K. Smith)	
 2019 + 2020 Operational funding (P. Campfield) 	
 Regional business plan 2-pagers update (L. Havel) 	
4. NFHP Update (<i>L. Havel</i>)	2:30
AFS Film Festival	
Waters to Watch	
Fish Habitat Act status	
5. Technology Break	3:00
6. NFHAP Funding Update (<i>J. Devers</i>)	3:15
FY2019 funding	
FY2020 project rankings	
7. Whitewater to Bluewater update (<i>J. Thomas-Blate</i>)	4:00
8. Merrimack River Watershed Council Update (<i>J. Macone</i>)	4:05
9. Wrap up (K. Smith)	4:35
10. Adjourn Day 1	5:00
	0.00
Day 2: Tuesday, October 29 th	
11. Reconvene	8:30 am
12. Current Action Plan Review (<i>L. Havel</i>)	8:40
13. Action Planning 2020 – 2021 (K. Smith & L. Havel)	9:10
,	

14. Lunch (on your own)	12:30 pm
15. Update on Conservation Mapping (L. Havel and E. Martin)	2:00
SE Mapping	
NE Mapping	
 Assessment of Existing Information 	
16. Communications Discussion (L. Havel)	3:00
 10-year ACFHP factsheet 	
 WNTI trout challenge discussion (B. Groskin) 	
 World Fish Migration Day: May 16th, 2020 	
17. SAV Monitoring Protocols Discussion (A. Kornbluth)	4:00
18. Other Business	4:45
 New Vice Chair nominations 	
19. Adjourn Day 2	5:00